Summary

Juniper

Juniperus communis

This conifer is a plant of limestone pavements and grassy areas. It can be found in both its
prostrate and upright forms in the area. We have found very few seedlings over the years so
please note down if you find any. The male plants have bright yellow cones which produce pollen
and the female plants have small green cones which look like green berries when fertilized and
turn to purple. Many have signs of fungal infection or stress.

4
figure

4376
4377
4476

4477

4573
4577
4578

4674

4674

4676

4774

4776

4875

4877
4972

Site

Park Pt
Blackstone Pt

Cowslip field
to Heathwaite

Copridding/
Arnside Park

Jack Scout
Arnside Knott

Arnside quarry

Heald Brow/

Sharpes Lot

Below
Pepperpot

Myers
Allotment

Haweswater

Trowbarrow
Quarry

Gait Barrows

Warton Crag

Grid Ref

SD4372676755
SD4380477753
SD4492176693

SD4484677411

SD4591473690
SD4519177139
SD4513878444

SD4687974072

SD4659674739

SD4607876008

SD4732774978

SD4791976724

SD4800675821

SD4816777499
SD4958072690

Juniperus communis

Recorder

MT
MT
MT

MT

MT
AK
AK

MT

AK

AK

AF

DW

AK

AK
AF

Date

19/02/24
19/02/24
18/02/24

18/02/24

24/02/24
30/01/24
29/01/24

24/02/24

07/06/24

03/02/24

06/02/24

01/02/24

10/02/24

22/02/24
01/02/24

Number

1 plant
1 plant
2 plants

around
50

1 plant
2 plants
1 shrub

1 shrub

several
plants

1 small
plant

several

shrubs

1 male

Comments

Phil Taylor july 2013

Also at SD4480176692 ( last recorded
2007)

spread over 100 metre square. Jan
Heaney 01/06/2005

also at SD4591673731, SD4592473810
2 plants one upright and one prostrate

on rocky outcrop between the quarry
and the coastguard station

also 1 at SD4686674178 and 8 at
SD4678074159

prostrate bush at the top of the field

several bushes in clearing

under yew on pavement also 3 others
by main path

very poor condition in 2024Ann Kitchen
07/07/2007

both in poor condition with cones.
(SD4801475823 in 2020)

in clint by Yew scrub

In a line across the pavement

2 Feb 2025

Female plant



81

7

Summary

4
1

Juniperus communis 2024

Juniper

4?

ilnthorp

Juniper Juniperus communis

47I 48 48 50

]

Cove HoSY

Silverdale

2 Feb 2025



