This conifer is a plant of limestone pavements and grassy areas. It can be found in both its prostrate and upright forms in the area. We have found very few seedlings over the years so please note down if you find any. The male plants have bright yellow cones which produce pollen and the female plants have small green cones which look like green berries when fertilized and turn to purple. Many have signs of fungal infection or stress.

Juniperus communis

4 figure	Site	Grid Ref	Recorder	Date	Number	Comments
4376	Park Pt	SD4372676755	MT	19/02/24	1 plant	
4377	Blackstone Pt	SD4380477753	MT	19/02/24	1 plant	Phil Taylor july 2013
4476	Cowslip field to Heathwaite	SD4492176693	MT	18/02/24	2 plants	Also at SD4480176692 (last recorded 2007)
4477	Copridding/ Arnside Park	SD4484677411	MT	18/02/24	around 50	spread over 100 metre square. Jan Heaney 01/06/2005
4573	Jack Scout	SD4591473690	MT	24/02/24	1 plant	also at SD4591673731, SD4592473810
4577	Arnside Knott	SD4519177139	AK	30/01/24	2 plants	2 plants one upright and one prostrate
4578	Arnside quarry	SD4513878444	AK	29/01/24	1 shrub	on rocky outcrop between the quarry and the coastguard station
4674	Heald Brow/	SD4687974072	MT	24/02/24	1 shrub	also 1 at SD4686674178 and 8 at SD4678074159
4674	Sharpes Lot	SD4659674739	AK	07/06/24	1	prostrate bush at the top of the field
4676	Below Pepperpot	SD4607876008	AK	03/02/24	several plants	several bushes in clearing
4774	Myers Allotment	SD4732774978	AF	06/02/24	1 small plant	under yew on pavement also 3 others by main path
4776	Haweswater	SD4791976724	DW	01/02/24	several	very poor condition in 2024Ann Kitchen 07/07/2007
4875	Trowbarrow Quarry	SD4800675821	AK	10/02/24	2 shrubs	both in poor condition with cones. (SD4801475823 in 2020)
4877	Gait Barrows	SD4816777499	AK	22/02/24	1 male	in clint by Yew scrub
4972	Warton Crag	SD4958072690	AF	01/02/24	6	In a line across the pavement



Female plant

